CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2023

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 9,090
Hospitals 9,090

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,209
531** 558
532** 1,635
534> 141
535** 408
537 881
542> 67
543** 954
544> 874
546 319
547 546
549** 1,498

Average
Charge

$24,636
$24,636

$27,374
$22,047
$37,275
$23,529
$29,213
$22,849
$25,583
$14,905
$20,904
$16,505
$19,985
$21,264

Standard
Deviation

$12,812
$12,812

$13,727
$10,269
$17,654
$10,907
$9,178
$5,355
$7,035
$4,631
$3,613
$5,309
$3,894
$9,310

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$16,514
$16,514

$15,730
$17,094
$29,282
$17,093
$24,714
$19,364
$21,980
$12,762
$18,193
$11,963
$17,177
$14,709

50th
$20,969
$20,969

$26,812
$20,439
$33,566
$19,115
$27,376
$21,017
$22,991
$13,500
$20,802
$15,549
$20,375
$16,841

60th
$23,441
$23,441

$29,155
$21,144
$33,958
$19,798
$28,123
$23,023
$23,964
$14,253
$21,171
$16,303
$20,953
$19,218

70th
$26,812
$26,812

$30,572
$22,202
$35,209
$23,183
$29,109
$23,921
$24,257
$14,864
$21,737
$17,188
$21,066
$21,187

75th
$29,501
$29,501

$31,089
$22,694
$37,188
$24,653
$30,064
$24,604
$25,114
$15,196
$22,740
$18,231
$21,157
$24,112

80th
$32,256
$32,256

$31,972
$23,814
$41,861
$25,880
$31,894
$25,505
$26,744
$15,830
$23,422
$19,596
$21,352
$27,133

85th
$33,566
$33,566

$35,483
$26,125
$49,740
$32,005
$33,284
$26,889
$28,150
$16,831
$23,695
$22,203
$21,731
$31,839

90th
$35,637
$35,637

$42,650
$28,797
$57,193
$41,949
$35,837
$28,372
$35,487
$18,117
$24,132
$23,100
$23,759
$33,938

95th
$47,424
$47,424

$52,280
$45,276
$74,702
$47,057
$44,636
$31,181
$42,524
$21,505
$25,710
$25,588
$25,028
$41,732




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
315
072
110

098
124
314
139

ZIP:

311

189
305
141

ZIP:

316

086

085
087
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

091

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

531*

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha

Froedtert South — Froedtert Pleasant Prairie
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532*

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Froedtert Hospital

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health Monroe Hospital

537**

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield

Grafton
Menomonee Falls
Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Franklin

Kenosha
Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine
Beloit
Janesville
Monroe
Madison

Madison
Madison

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 244 $24,555 $18,592 $12,844
H 327 $34,257 $27,579 $13,300
H 263 $16,073 $14,760 $3,139
H 31 $33,346 $29,419 $10,500
H 16 $28,545 $22,118 $24,093
H 161 $33,599 $30,480 $9,159
H 90 $25,704 $15,741 $20,074
H 77 $31,966 $31,278 $8,676
H 60 $22,704 $19,561 $9,081
H 78 $18,894 $17,367 $4,174
H 124 $14,634 $12,877 $4,627
H 294 $25,819 $21,923 $11,373
H 236 $46,223 $36,485 $20,081
H 48 $23,338 $18,678 $10,294
H 115 $22,991 $19,179 $10,110
H 933 $41,326 $33,856 $17,233
H 303 $25,461 $25,551 $6,255
H 141 $23,529 $19,115 $10,907
H 210 $27,845 $25,875 $8,235
H 48 $28,445 $27,882  $3,589
H 150 $31,373 $28,137 $11,107
H 710 $21,905 $19,729 $3,744
H 68 $27,053 $25,309 $5,844
H 103 $26,587  $23,243  $9,770
H 67 $25,583 $22,991 $7,035
H 45 $24,746 $18,451 $13,049
H 412 $13,835 $12,862 $2,185
H 177 $16,098 $14,931 $3,644
H 320 $14,239 $13,296 $3,276



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
145
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

322
029
030

ZIP:

004

003

034
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center
Aspirus Wausau Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center-Weston

546**
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse

547

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Marshfield
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 172 $21,285 $20,809 $1,442
H 458 $19,653 $18,272 $4,260
H 244 $22,983 $23,375 $1,979
H 176 $19,248 $17,113 $5,045
H 143 $13,128 $11,799 $3,306
H 254 $21,976  $21,085 $2,800
H 170 $17,115 $15,971 $2,240
H 122 $19,840 $18,187 $4,997
H 330 $23,085 $19,420 $7,307
H 528 $15,092 $14,144 $2,412
H 490 $26,886 $23,456 $11,823
H 86 $19,450 $19,136 $5,449
H 63 $22,295 $20,811 $4,349



