January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

		Average Charge	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES											
	of Cases		Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th
All Facilities	9,090	\$24,636	\$12,812	\$16,514	\$20,969	\$23,441	\$26,812	\$29,501	\$32,256	\$33,566	\$35,637	\$47,424			
Hospitals	9,090	\$24,636	\$12,812	\$16,514	\$20,969	\$23,441	\$26,812	\$29,501	\$32,256	\$33,566	\$35,637	\$47,424			
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA															
530**	1,209	\$27,374	\$13,727	\$15,730	\$26,812	\$29,155	\$30,572	\$31,089	\$31,972	\$35,483	\$42,650	\$52,280			
531**	558	\$22,047	\$10,269	\$17,094	\$20,439	\$21,144	\$22,202	\$22,694	\$23,814	\$26,125	\$28,797	\$45,276			
532**	1,635	\$37,275	\$17,654	\$29,282	\$33,566	\$33,958	\$35,209	\$37,188	\$41,861	\$49,740	\$57,193	\$74,702			
534**	141	\$23,529	\$10,907	\$17,093	\$19,115	\$19,798	\$23,183	\$24,653	\$25,880	\$32,005	\$41,949	\$47,057			
535**	408	\$29,213	\$9,178	\$24,714	\$27,376	\$28,123	\$29,109	\$30,064	\$31,894	\$33,284	\$35,837	\$44,636			
537**	881	\$22,849	\$5,355	\$19,364	\$21,017	\$23,023	\$23,921	\$24,604	\$25,505	\$26,889	\$28,372	\$31,181			
542**	67	\$25,583	\$7,035	\$21,980	\$22,991	\$23,964	\$24,257	\$25,114	\$26,744	\$28,150	\$35,487	\$42,524			
543**	954	\$14,905	\$4,631	\$12,762	\$13,500	\$14,253	\$14,864	\$15,196	\$15,830	\$16,831	\$18,117	\$21,505			
544**	874	\$20,904	\$3,613	\$18,193	\$20,802	\$21,171	\$21,737	\$22,740	\$23,422	\$23,695	\$24,132	\$25,710			
546**	319	\$16,505	\$5,309	\$11,963	\$15,549	\$16,303	\$17,188	\$18,231	\$19,596	\$22,203	\$23,100	\$25,588			
547**	546	\$19,985	\$3,894	\$17,177	\$20,375	\$20,953	\$21,066	\$21,157	\$21,352	\$21,731	\$23,759	\$25,028			
549**	1,498	\$21,264	\$9,310	\$14,709	\$16,841	\$19,218	\$21,187	\$24,112	\$27,133	\$31,839	\$33,938	\$41,732			

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	н	244	\$24,555	\$18,592	\$12,844
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	327	\$34,257	\$27,579	\$13,300
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	263	\$16,073	\$14,760	\$3,139
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	31	\$33,346	\$29,419	\$10,500
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	16	\$28,545	\$22,118	\$24,093
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	161	\$33,599	\$30,480	\$9,159
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	90	\$25,704	\$15,741	\$20,074
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	77	\$31,966	\$31,278	\$8,676
ZIP:	531**						
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	60	\$22,704	\$19,561	\$9,081
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	78	\$18,894	\$17,367	\$4,174
305	Froedtert South – Froedtert Pleasant Prairie	Pleasant Prairie	Н	124	\$14,634	\$12,877	\$4,627
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	294	\$25,819	\$21,923	\$11,373
ZIP:	532**						
21P . 316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	236	\$46,223	\$36,485	\$20,081
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	48	\$23,338	\$18,678	\$10,294
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	115	\$22,991	\$19,179	\$10,110
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	933	\$41,326	\$33,856	\$17,233
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	303	\$25,461	\$25,551	\$6,255
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	н	141	\$23,529	\$19,115	\$10,907
710.							
ZIP: 011		Beloit	н	210	\$27,845	\$25,875	\$8,235
048	Beloit Health System Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -	Janesville	Н	210 48	\$27,845 \$28,445	\$25,875 \$27,882	\$8,235 \$3,589
040	Janesville	Janesville	11	40	φ20,443	φ2 <i>1</i> ,002	ψ0,009
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	150	\$31,373	\$28,137	\$11,107
710.	537**						
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	н	710	\$21,905	\$19,729	\$3,744
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	68	\$27,053	\$25,309	\$5,844
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	н	103	\$26,587	\$23,243	\$9,770
		Maaloon		100	φ <u>2</u> 0,001	Ψ L 0, L 10	φ0,110
ZIP:							
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	67	\$25,583	\$22,991	\$7,035
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	45	\$24,746	\$18,451	\$13,049
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	412	\$13,835	\$12,862	\$2,185
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	177	\$16,098	\$14,931	\$3,644
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	320	\$14,239	\$13,296	\$3,276

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	н	172	\$21,285	\$20,809	\$1,442
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	458	\$19,653	\$18,272	\$4,260
308	Marshfield Medical Center-Weston	Weston	н	244	\$22,983	\$23,375	\$1,979
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	176	\$19,248	\$17,113	\$5,045
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	143	\$13,128	\$11,799	\$3,306
ZIP:	547**						
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	254	\$21,976	\$21,085	\$2,800
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	170	\$17,115	\$15,971	\$2,240
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	122	\$19,840	\$18,187	\$4,997
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	н	330	\$23,085	\$19,420	\$7,307
	Campus						
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	528	\$15,092	\$14,144	\$2,412
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	н	490	\$26,886	\$23,456	\$11,823
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	н	86	\$19,450	\$19,136	\$5,449
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	н	63	\$22,295	\$20,811	\$4,349
		2 3	••		+,0		ψ.,σ.σ